
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

57 

17 

01 

84 

9 

24 

52 

38 

94 

27 

68 

91 

16 

04 

82 

29 

122 

15 

171 

76 

21 

187 

Class 

FP 

FP 

SE30 

SE30 

SE30 

FP 

SE30 

IT7 

EP 

SPU 

IT7 

FP 

IT7 

FP 

HP 

IT7 

SE30 

IT7 

IT7 

EP 

FP 

SRFx 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

1 

4 

5 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Joseph A. Boruch III 

Joseph Boruch 

Hans Morris 

David McGrath 

Nicolas Andre 

Chris Raffaelli 

Larry Marks 

Ian Johnson 

Greg Seferian 

David Burke 

Salvatore Baisley 

Peter Tonelli, II 

Scott Merrick 

Joseph Chimbolo 

Fred White 

Michael Buccella 

Elizabeth Jolly 

Dick Patullo 

Tim Ginalski 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Dave Patten 

Craig Chase 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

3 

Best Tm 

1:21.355 

1:22.105 

1:23.834 

1:24.388 

1:24.453 

1:25.790 

1:26.465 

1:27.351 

1:26.921 

1:27.746 

1:27.432 

1:20.262 

1:28.121 

1:29.352 

1:30.467 

1:31.016 

1:33.024 

1:32.046 

1:28.746 

Hometown 

Old Lyme CT 

East Harwich MA 

West Newbury MA 

Newtown CT 

Amesbury MA 

Lagrangeville NY 

South Windsor CT 

Hyde Park NY 

Huntington NY 

West Wareham MA 

Delanson NY 

Westborough MA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Madison CT 

Abington MA 

Belmont MA 

Old Saybrook CT 

Hampden MA 

East Providence RI 

Ashby MA 

Dunbarton NH 

Darien CT 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

262853_3 

262853_1 

711170 

532957 

707077 

371413 

622680 

628475 

415048 

332528 

506549 

517245 

696552 

350842 

174849 

297829 

484588 

96265 

613364 

484440 

134508 

430407 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E30 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325is 

Honda CRX Si 

BMW 318is 

Mazda RX-7 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Porsche 944 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325is 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Rx7 

Datsun 280Z 

Datsun PL510 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

JAB Racing 

Annie, Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Schneller BMW, DRS Global 

none 

Thanks Kim!!! 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Flagpoles Inc. / P&K Tubular 

Brabo Payroll Services, Towne Tavern and Tap, To the Max Events 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Driven Performance 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

Goodman Gluten Free / Stonebride Sports and Classics 

Hoosier 

1-800-Danno 

First American Title,  Stewart Title, Condor Speed Shop 

Hollenbeck Tax, Felon, Thompson Machine, Townsend Collision Center, Miner Metal Fab, VacHume 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall time of race 19:28.352; shortened due to on-track incident 
Provisional Posting 18-Oct-25 14:24:53, Official Posting 18-Oct-25 15:10:13 

Printed: 21-Oct-25 11:18:33 

Trevor Alexander Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward 

Chris Current, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region Sanction 25-R-64026 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

2.102 

Avg. Speed 

73.334 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.262 

Best Speed 

76.250 

Best Lap by 

91 - Peter Tonelli, II 

New England Region SCCA Capullo Memorial 

Grp 2 64026 EP/FP/GTL/HP/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU + Spec Racer Exhibition 

Feature Grp 2 EP/FP/GTL/HP/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU + Spec Racer Exhibition 64026 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:58:56 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

18-Oct-25 13:53 


